7-29-04; 2:40PM;SSMP FAX ;5167424366 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY 127/1073 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co. Name: Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: <u>Bismarckring 39</u> ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Biberach, Germany State: ZIP: D-88400 ☑ Corporation-State Germany Other _ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ ★ Other Correction of typographical error to Assignor If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Name on assignment recorded 6/16/04 Reel 002875, ✓ Yes designation is Frame odaa Execution Date: May 16, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,172,235 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith A. Weltsch, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: _ □ Enclosed SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

City: Garden City

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

State: NY ZIP: 11530

Keith A. Weltsch

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

June 29. 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK of the United States Patern and Washington Proceedings of the United States Procedure Proceedings of the United States Procedure Procedure Procedure Proceedings of the United States Procedure Proc

19-1013/SSMP

700102757

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

6/25/04 7:56 PAGE 4/5

RightFAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

06/16/2004 900009196

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co. KG	Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co.	05/16/2002	CORPORATION: GERMANY
Kaltenbach & Voigt		05/16/2002	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaltenbach & Voigt GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Bismarckring 39	
City:	Biberach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-88400	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172235	ERGOSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(516) 742-4343

intprop@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name:

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

Address Line 1:

400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

127/1073

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

Address Line 1:

400 Garden City Plaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0588

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 6/25/04 7:56 PAGE 5/5 RightFAX

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Keith A. Weltsch

Total Attachments: 2 source=poa#page1.tif source=ptorule#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0589